6/21/04 · · · 05-25-200	4
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Softmart, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (Pennsylvania) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Letter re various assignments	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Marksoft, Inc., via intervening
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph J. Serritella, Esquire Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP 3000 Two Logan Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Eighteenth and Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number: 16-1322
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2799	R/F
9. Signature. Joseph J. Serritella Name of Person Signing	May 19, 2004 Date Date Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:
\ Mail documents to be recorded witt Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0424

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Softmart, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (Pennsylvania)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marksoft, Inc., via intervening Internal Address: Suite 576 Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Letter re various assignments Execution Date: 03/31/1999	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No N/A				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1304290				
Additional number(s) att					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph J. Serritella, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
3000 Two Logan Square	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Eighteenth and Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number: 16-1322				
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2799					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Joseph J. Serritella	May 19, 2004				
	gnature Date				
	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



3000 Two Logan Square Eighteenth and Arch Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-2799 215.981.4000 Fax 215.981.4750

215.981.4097 serritellaj@pepperlaw.com

May 19, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,304,290

of Softmart, Inc. for "SOFTMART"

Sir:

I am attorney of record for the registrant on the above-captioned. I write this letter to serve as a substitute for certain chain-of-title documentation, affecting this registration.

Through a series of written transfers, all duly executed as of March 31, 1999, a Delaware corporation named Marksoft, Inc. became the current owner of this mark. Specifically, the sequence of transfers went as follows. Marksoft took title to the mark from a Delaware corporation named Jakelco, Inc. Jakelco acquired legal title to the mark from EIEIO, Inc., and EIEIO, in turn, acquired legal title to the mark from Softmart, Inc., which was the owner of record of this mark at the time the mark's last maintenance took place.

I make the statements contained in this letter both under my oath as an attorney at law and being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the recordation resulting therefrom. Moreover, I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Philadelphia	Washingt		Detroit	New York	Pittsburgh
Berwyn	Cherry Hill	Harrisburg	Princeton	Tysons Corner	Wilmington

Pepper Hamilton LLP

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Page 2 May 19, 2004

Because the registrant wishes this letter to be recorded in the Assignment Division of the Patent and Trademark Office in lieu of the transfer documents, *per se*, mentioned above, this letter is accompanied by a recordation cover sheet and the other information necessary to accomplish this recordation.

Respectfully,

Joseph J. Serfitella

JJS/mjs

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0427